Tender Notice

For the provision of Agri-Inputs for Maize Crop

Punjab Livestock & Dairy Development Board (PLDDB) is a non-profit Organization established under Section 42 of the Companies Ordinance, 1984. PLDDB invites sealed Tenders from registered parties, firms and persons for the provision of following items for LES-Farm, Khizerabad, Sargodha.

Tender	Item	Variety	Quantity	Bid Security for Tender
Lot. No. 01	Agri-Inputs	Virtako (4kg)	230 Bags	2% of the estimated cost
		Syngenta or Equivalent		(Rs.310,500)
Lot. No. 02		Primextra Gold (800ml)	170 Bottle	2% of the estimated cost
		Syngenta or Equivalent		(Rs.166,600)
Lot. No. 03		Gengwei (1Ltr)	180 Bottle	2% of the estimated cost
		Syngenta or Equivalent		(Rs.320,400)
Lot. No. 04		Emadox (150 ml)	600 Bottle	2% of the estimated cost
		ICI or Equivalent		(Rs.510,000)
Lot. No. 05		Sega Bright Seed Treatment	100 Bottle	2% of the estimated cost
		(200 ml) ICI or Equivalent		(Rs.120,000)

- ► The detailed bidding documents can be purchased on submission of request on company letter head along with Rs.1,000/- (non-refundable) from PLDDB office during working hours (09:00 am to 05:00 pm) immediately after the publication of tender notice and the same is mandatory to be obtained signed copy from Procurement Section of PLDDB Head Office.
- ▶ Bidding shall be conducted through Open Competitive Bidding Single Stage-Two Envelops procedure as per PPRA Rules.
- The above said **Bid Security/Earnest Money** in the form of "**CDR, Bank Draft, Pay Order** etc." in favor of "**Punjab Livestock & Dairy Development Board**" is required to be submitted with the Technical Bid.
- The bids shall be submitted on or before **10:00** am on **January 24, 2023** and that shall be opened on **10:30** am on the same day in the presence of all Bidders or their authorized representatives.
- ▶ PLDDB reserves the rights to accept or reject all the tenders prior to acceptance, as per PPRA rules 2014.



Procurement Cell

Punjab Livestock & Dairy Development Board

273-B, Block B Revenue Employees Cooperative Housing Society, PIA Road Lahore.



